Form 3160- 5 (August, 2007)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR HOBBEOCE

FORM APPROVED OMB No 1004-0137

	BUREAU OF LAND	O MANAGEMENT " "			Expires July 31, 2010	
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WEIMER 1 9 2012				5 Lease Serial No NMNM120908		
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.			6 If Indian, Allot	tee, or Tribe Name		
	TRIPLICATE - Other In.		RECEIVED	7 If Unit or CA	Agreement Name and/or No	
Type of Well Onl Well Gas Well	/ Other			8 Well Name and	d No	
2 Name of Operator					nead 31 Federal #1H	
COG Production LLC 🗸				9 API Well No	/	
3a Address 2208 W. Main Street	W Main Street		,	30-025-40390		
Artesia, NM 88210 Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)		l	575-748-6940 Lat.		10 Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area Wildcat; Bone Spring	
				11 County or Parish, State		
0' FWL & 330' FNL Unit Letter D	(NWNW) Sec 31-24S-32E	Long.		Lea Cou	nty / NM	
2 CHECK APPROPRIATE BO	X(S) TO INDICATE NATU	TRE OF NOTICE, REPO	RT, OR OTHER DA	ATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	PE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION					
Notice of Intent	Acidize	Deepen	Production (Sta	art/ Resume)	Water Shut-off	
	Altering Casing	Fracture Treat	Reclamation		Well Integrity	
X Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construction	Recomplete		X Other	
	Change Plans	Plug and abandon	Temporarily Ab	oandon	Change of Operator	
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug back	Water Disposal			
COG Production LLC, as a operations conducted on the	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			ns and restrict	0 = -	
Bond Coverage: BLM Bond File No: NMB006970			PAOPE	RTY NO	38997	
Change of Operator Effective: November 18, 2011			POOL 0		/ /29	
Forman Onerston, OCV Deservace LLC			EFF. DA		101/2011	
			A PH NIO		44	
	SEE AT	TACHED FOR	API NO	. <u> </u>	44	
		TACHED FOR	} , 50°	. <u> </u>	44	
14 I hereby certify that the foregoing is truly lame (Printed/ Typed)	CONDI	TTACHED FOR TIONS OF AP	} , 50°	. <u> </u>	44	
	CONDI		} , 50°		44	
	CONDI	TIONS OF AP	R PROVAL		44	
Mayte Reyes Signature	CONDI	TIONS OF AP	PROVAL		44	
Mayte Reyes	CONDI Te and correct Pores	TIONS OF AP	PROVAL ulatory Analyst		44	
Mayte Reyes Signature Signature /s/	CONDI This space is the space of the space	TIONS OF AP	PROVAL ulatory Analyst	E		
Mayte Reyes Signature Signature /s/ onditions of approval, if any are attack	CONDI This space is the provided of this notice does not consider the condition of the con	Title Reg Date 2/16 FOR FEDERAL OR ST Title C	PROVAL ulatory Analyst //// //// ATE OFFICE US	E	25-40390	
Agyte Reyes Signature Signature JS/ onditions of approval, if any are attacertify that the applicant holds legal or	THIS SPACE I This space I The dead of this notice do equitable title to those rights in opticant to conduct oper	TIONS OF AP Title Reg Date 2/16 FOR FEDERAL OR ST Title Core the subject lease autons thereon Office Core	PROVAL ulatory Analyst /11 ATE OFFICE US PE 7 FO	E Dai	25-4039	

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Carlsbad Field Office 620 East Greene Street Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 575-234-5972

Conditions of Approval

COG Production LLC Redhead 31 Federal #1H NM120908

- 1. Tank battery must be bermed/diked (must be able to contain 1 1/2 times the volume of the largest tank).
- 2. Submit for approval of water disposal method.
- 3. Submit updated facility diagrams as per Onshore Order #3
- 4. This agency shall be notified of any spill or discharge as required by NTL-3A.
- 5. All outstanding environmental issue must be addressed within 90 days. Contact Jim Amos for inspection and to resolve environmental issues. 575-234-5909
- 6. Install legible well sign on location with operator name, well name and number, lease number, unit number, 1/4 1/4, section, township, and range. NMOCD requires the API number on well signs.
- 7. Subject to like approval by NMOCD.